
JDDW 2019 ProgramJDDW 2019 Program

Fukuoka 
Kokusai Center Fukuoka Sunpalace Fukuoka 

Kokusai Center
Marine Messe Fukuoka 

ArenaFukuoka International Congress Center Fukuoka International Congress Center Marine Messe Fukuoka

Arena 413+414Main Hall 501Palace Room 502+503Main Hall Large Conference Room201+202 Sub-Arena203+204 Training Room 1,2409+410 Digital Poster Session Commercial 
Exhibition411+412

Room 1 Room 9Room 2 Room 10Room 3 Room 11Room 4 Room 12Room 5 Room 13Room 6 Room 14Room 7 Room15Room 8

(JSGE): Japanese Society of Gastroenterology   (JGES): Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy Society   (JSH): Japan Society of Hepatology   	 (JSGS): Japanese Society of Gastroenterological Surgery   (JSGCS): Japanese Society of Gastrointestinal Cancer Screening   (JDDW): JDDW

English Session

Online poll (Japanese, only)

Notice   �Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue 
	 and the digital poster session venue.

Oral presentation schedule for November 22 (Fri), Day 2

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

20:00

8:00

40
45
50

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

30

13:00

40

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

30

18:00

30

19:00

30

Portopia Hotel Kobe International Conference Center
Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Digital Poster Session & 
Commercial Exhibition

Room 9 Room 10 Room 11 Room 12 Room 13

Kobe International
Conference Center

Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.3 Building

Kobe International Exhibition
Hall No.1 Building

501

Room 14 Room 15 Room 16

Portopia Hotel

Room 1 Room 2 Room 3 Room 4 Room 5 Room 6 Room 7 Room 8

Kobe International Exhibition Hall No.2 Building

PD6 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGCS)
Status and task of early 
gastric cancer uninfected 
and after eradicated 
H. pylori infection
Chair: Mitsuru Kaise
 Takashi Kawai

Special Lecture (JSH)
Progress in hepatitis virus 
research and future perspective
Lecturer: Kazuaki Chayama
Chair: Naoya Sakamoto

PD7 (JSGS/JSH)
Risk assessment for 
gastroenterological 
cancer surgery in elderly 
patients
Chair: Shoji Natsugoe
 Hideki Ohdan

W11 (JSH/JSGE)
Treatment of hepatitis B 
infection in the current 
and future directions
Chair: Masayuki Kurosaki
 Tatsuo Kanda

W12 (JSGE/JSH/
JSGCS)
Intestinal bacteria and 
gastrointestinal 
disorders - Advances in 
research and application 
to therapy -
Chair: Toshifumi Ohkusa
 Atsushi Nakajima

W13 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS)
(JGES Core Session) 
The role of endoscopy 
for various 
complications after acute 
pancreatitis
Chair: Terumi Kamisawa
 Atsushi Irisawa

Integrated 
Program 3 (S) 
(JDDW/JSH/JSGS)
Liver transplantation and 
regeneration in Japan: 
Current status and future 
perspectives
Chair: Isao Sakaida
 Ken Shirabe

W14 (JSGE/JGES/
JSH)
Biomarkers and their 
applications in digestive 
disease
Chair: Yoshikazu Kinoshita
 Tetsuo Takehara

Invited Lecture (JGES)
New methods for screening, 
diagnosis, and treatment of 
esophageal adenocarcinoma
Lecturer: Kenneth K. Wang
Chair: Hisao Tajiri

S4 (JSH/JSGE)
Clinical deployment of 
bile acids research; from 
autoimmune liver 
diseases and viral 
hepatitis to metabolic 
syndrome
Chair: Tatehiro Kagawa
 Tadashi Ikegami
 Kiyoaki Ito
 Michael Trauner

W10 (JGES/JSGE/
JSGS)
(JGES Core Session) 
Challenges and new 
evolutions of the 
endoscopic practice in 
Crohn's disease
Chair: Yusuke Saito
 Takayuki Matsumoto

IS-S3 (JSGS/JSGE/
JSH/JSGCS)
Application of biomarker 
and genetic tests for 
diagnosis and treatment 
of gastrointestinal 
cancers
Chair: Hiroki Yamaue
 Naoya Kato

PD8 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES)
Updates on techniques 
for preoperative biliary 
drainage
Chair: Itaru Endo
 Akio Katanuma

S3 (JSGE/JGES/
JSH/JSGS/JSGCS)
Features and treatments 
of elderly 
gastroenterological 
diseases
Chair: Yutaka Sasaki
 Kazunari Murakami

PD9 (JSGS/JSGE/
JGES)
Therapeutic strategy for 
early stage ampullary 
adenocarcinoma
«Online poll»
Chair: Kenichi Hakamada
 Hiroki Kawashima

Integrated 
Program 4 (PD) 
(JDDW/JSH/JSGE/
JGES/JSGS/JSGCS)
Food and digestive 
diseases
Chair: Yuji Naito
 Makoto Nakamuta

PD10 (JSGE/JGES)
Treatment measures 
against bleeding after 
endoscopic treatment for 
gastrointestinal and 
pancreatobiliary diseases
Chair: Kunio Kasugai
 Jiro Watari

W15 (JGES/JSGE)
(JGES Core Session) 
Potential roles of 
endoscopic examination 
in the management of 
non-acid-related 
esophageal diseases
Chair: Kazuhide Higuchi
 Katsunori Iijima

Invited Lecture (JSH)
New therapeutic concepts for 
management of cholestatic liver 
diseases
Lecturer: Michael Trauner
Chair: Namiki Izumi

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
The microbiome: Disease, diet 
and drugs
Lecturer: Nimish Vakil
Chair: Masahiro Asaka

IS-S4 (JSGE/JGES)
Dyspepsia - Recent 
progress in its 
understanding and 
management
Chair: Akihito Nagahara
 Tadayuki Oshima

IS-S5 (JSGS/JSGE)
Bariatric surgery - 
Present and future 
perspectives
Chair: Hiroyuki Konno
 Yasuyuki Seto

Invited Lecture (JSGS)
Bariatric surgery: My 
journey in past 40 years
Lecturer: Wei-Jei Lee
Chair: Seigo Kitano

W16 (JSH/JSGE/
JSGCS)
Epidemiology and 
natural course of 
hepatitis: Present task 
and future prospect
Chair: Tatsuya Kanto
 Yoichi Hiasa

JDDW 2019 
Program for Women in 
Gastroenterological 
Field (JDDW)
Career development of 
women in 
gastroenterology
Chair: Etsuko Hashimoto
 Sachiyo Nomura

Hall (North) Hall (South) Conference Room 3A Portopia Hall Ohwada A Ohwada B Ohwada C Kairaku 1+2 Kairaku 3 Waraku Topaz Main Hall International 
Conference Room

Lecture by Congress President (JGES)
Possibility of basic research using 
gastrointestinal endoscopy
Lecturer: Shinsaku Fukuda
Chair: Tooru Shimosegawa

Special Lecture (JSGS)
Cancer precision medicine; Where 
we are and where we should go?
Lecturer: Yusuke Nakamura
Chair: Masaki Mori

Lecture by Congress President (JSGE)
Why do we have epigastric pain? -Advancement 
of research for symptom generation-
Lecturer: Hiroto Miwa
Chair: Sumio Watanabe

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
Lessons from global health
Lecturer: Tadataka Yamada
Chair: Nobuhiro Sato

Special Lecture (JSH)
Generation of functional 
human liver from iPS cells
Lecturer: Hideki Taniguchi
Chair: Satoshi Mochida

Special Lecture (JSGE)
Exosome-based liquid biopsy 
and therapeutics
Lecturer: Takahiro Ochiya
Chair: Kazuhiko Koike

Invited Lecture (JSGE)
Functional dyspepsia: Gastric 
or duodenal disorder?
Lecturer: Jan Tack
Chair: Choitsu Sakamoto

IS-S6 (JSGS/
JSGE/JGES)
Treatment strategy for 
advanced rectal cancer 
JSGS・SSAT Joint 
Symposium
Chair: Masato Kusunoki
 Nam Kyu Kim

Invited Lecture 
(JSGS)

Invited Lecture (JSH)
Research priorities for hepatitis 
elimination
Lecturer: Stefan Wiktor
Chair: Junko Tanaka

Breakfast Seminar 11
Astellas Pharma Inc.
Diagnosis and treatment of 
Clostridioides 
(Clostridium) difficile 
infection

Breakfast Seminar 12
KAWASUMI LABORATORIES, 
INC.
Biliary stent for long-term 
patency ~ARMS; Japan Pride~

Breakfast Seminar 13
AbbVie GK
Hepatitis C treatment and HCC 
after SVR: Including MSI-H for 
gastrointestinal cancers

Breakfast Seminar 14
Mylan EPD G.K.
Practice of diagnosis and 
treatment of pancreatic 
exocrine insufficiency

Breakfast Seminar 15
Eisai Co.,Ltd. / MSD K.K.
Forefront of 
pharmacotherapy in 
hepatocellular carcinoma

Breakfast Seminar 16
Hitachi Chemical Diagnostics 
Systems Co.,Ltd.
Aiming to improve the medical 
examination rate of colorectal 
cancer screening
-From the perspective of 
Tokyo's statistics-

Breakfast Seminar 17
ZERIA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. / 
Kyowa Kirin Co., Ltd.
The Era of 200,000 UC Patients 
is Coming! 
What are the techniques used by 
specialists in clinical practice?

Breakfast Seminar 18
ROHTO PHARMACEUTICAL 
CO., LTD.
Basic study and clinical trial of 
mesenchymal stem cell 
therapy for liver cirrhosis

Breakfast Seminar 19
EA Pharma Co., Ltd. / Kissei 
Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.
Tips for the treatment of 
ulcerative colitis useful for 
medical treatment from tomorrow

Breakfast Seminar 20
WELCOME TO MIYARISAN 
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Role of Microbiota in 
Gastroenterology

Breakfast Seminar 21
Biofermin Pharmaceutical Co. Ltd
Leaky Gut and Gut Microbiota in 
Gastrointestinal Diseases: Importance of 
Intestinal Barrier Function

Breakfast Seminar 22
Covidien Japan Inc.
Microwave Ablation Up to date -The 
changes by widespread of MWA-

Satellite Symposium 80
FUJIFILM Medical Co., 
Ltd.
Potential Abilities of 
Endoscopic Diagnosis 
with Artificial Intelligence

Satellite Symposium 81
Bristol-Myers Squibb 
K.K.
After care management 
for hepatitis treatment 

Satellite Symposium 82
OLYMPUS 
CORPORATION
Current and Future 
perspective of IEE ~What 
to use in this case ?~

Satellite Symposium 83
SYSMEX 
CORPORATION
Evaluation of Liver 
Fibrosis and Risk of 
Liver Carcinogenesis in 
Liver Disease

Satellite Symposium 84
MOCHIDA 
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 
LTD.
The forefront of IBD 
treatment

Satellite Symposium 85
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited
Strategies to rescue your 
clinical research

Satellite Symposium 86
TSUMURA & CO.
Future perspectives of 
pancreatic surgery

Satellite Symposium 87
Otsuka Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd. 
Treatment strategy for 
liver cirrhosis patients 
with ascites Up to date

Satellite Symposium 88
Johnson & Johnson K.K
Laparoscopic Gastrectomy 
~Tips, Pitfalls, and 
Troubleshooting in Nodal 
Dissection and 
Reconstruction~

Satellite Symposium 89
AstraZeneca K.K.
Current trends of 
systemic therapy in 
hepatocellular carcinoma 
(HCC)

Satellite Symposium 90
ASKA Pharmaceutical Co.,Ltd.
Global standard treatment 
strategies for liver cirrhosis 
focusing on the new evidences 
about hepatic encephalopathy

Luncheon Seminar 47
AbbVie GK
Hepatitis C treatment 
approaching the day to cure all 
patients and future landscape of 
hepatic disease research
- Including the retreatment result 
of MAVIRET for DAA failure -

Luncheon Seminar 46
Janssen Pharmaceutical 
K.K / Mitsubishi Tanabe 
Pharma Corporation
The expectation for the 
role of IL-12/23 pathway 
in Crohn’s Disease

Luncheon Seminar 48
Mylan EPD G.K.
Update on Treatment 
Options for Chronic 
Constipation

Luncheon Seminar 49
Covidien Japan Inc.
Expectation for capsule 
endoscopy in IBD cases

Luncheon Seminar 50
MSD K.K.
Current Treatment for 
Hepatitis C & 
Hepatocellular Carcinoma

Luncheon Seminar 51
DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / 
AstraZeneca K.K.
Thinking about the 
management of 
drug-induced ulcers 
beyond the framework of 
specialists

Luncheon Seminar 52
Otsuka Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd. 
On the frontiers of of 
liver disease and 
sarcopenia ! & OTSUKA 
Award 2019

Luncheon Seminar 53
CHUGAI 
PHARMACEUTICAL CO., 
LTD.
Aiming for the BEST 
treatment for colorectal 
cancer

Luncheon Seminar 54
Takeda Pharmaceutical 
Company Limited
Helping patients and 
providers make 
appropriate treatment 
choices for IBD

Luncheon Seminar 56
HOYA CORPORATION
Manage difficult ESD 
cases with Mucosectom 
- to perform ESD more 
fast & safely - 

Luncheon Seminar 55
ZERIA Pharmaceutical 
Co., Ltd. / Astellas 
Pharma Inc.
New Developments in 
the Pathophysiology and 
Management of FD

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

45

30

40

30

30

20:00

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

13:00

14:00

15:00

16:00

17:00

18:00

19:00

45

30

30

30

30
40

30

30

20:00

30
20

40

Setting up JDDW
Banquet Room

Social Gathering
(after Satellite

Symposium 82)
OLYMPUS

CORPORATION

Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room

Live Broadcast Room Live Broadcast Room

30

30
20

40
30

10

30

10

45

30

Incorporated 
Association 
Council and 

Academic Council 
(JGES)

17:30-18:45

Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy 
Society Awards Ceremony

Live Theater
(JGES)

Live Theater
(JGES)

Commercial
Exhibition

Commercial
Exhibition

Congress' Presidents Award (JSGE)

Representative
Conference

(JSGCS)
12:30-13:30

Congress' Presidents Award (JGES)

14:00-16:30 14:00-16:30

9:30-11:30

Challenging issue and 
shifting treatment 
strategy in the surgical 
treatment of locally 
advanced rectal cancer
Lecturer: Nam Kyu Kim
Chair: Kenichi Sugihara

Digital 
Poster

Session

International 
Paster

Session

International 
Paster

Session

Digital 
Poster

Session
(JSGE)

Digital 
Poster

Session
(JSGS)

Digital 
Poster

Session
(JSGS)

Digital 
Poster

Session
(JGES)

Digital 
Poster

Session
(JSH)

(JSGE)

9:30
11:30

-


