JDDW 2019

Oral presentation schedule for November 22 (Fri), Day 2

	Kobe Internation	nal Exhibition Ha	II No.2 Building	Portopia Hotel					
	Hall (North)	Hall (South)	Conference Room 3A	Portopia Hall	Ohwada A	Ohwada B	Ohwada C	Kairaku 1+2	
	Room 1	Room 2	Room 3	Room 4	Room 5	Room 6	Room 7	Room 8	
8:00 45	Breakfast Seminar 11 Astellas Pharma Inc. Diagnosis and treatment of Clostridioides (Clostridium) difficile infection	Breakfast Seminar 12 KAWASUMI LABORATORIES, INC. Bililary stent for long-term patency ~ARMS; Japan Pride~	Breakfast Seminar 13 AbbVie GK Hepatitis C treatment and HCC after SVR: Including MSI-H for gastrointestinal cancers		Breakfast Seminar 14 Mylan EPD G.K. Practice of diagnosis and treatment of pancreatic exocrine insufficiency	Breakfast Seminar 15 Eisai Co.,Ltd. / MSD K.K. Forefront of pharmacotherapy in hepatocellular carcinoma	Breakfast Seminar 16 Hitachi Chemical Diagnostics Systems Co. Ltd. Alming to improve the medical examination rate of colorectal cancer screening -from the perspective of Tokyo's statistics-	Breakfast Seminar 17 ZERIA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. / Kyova Kirin Co., Ltd. The Era of 200,000 UC Patients is Coming! What are the techniques used by specialists in clinical practice?	
9:00	PD6 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGCS) Status and task of early	Special Lecture (JSH) Progress in hepatitis virus research and future perspective Lecturer: Kazuaki Chayama Chair: Naoya Sakamoto	PD7 (JSGS/JSH) Risk assessment for gastroenterological	W12 (JSGE/JSH/ JSGCS) Intestinal bacteria and	W13 (JGES/JSGE/ JSGS) (JGES Core Session)	Integrated Program 3 (S) (JDDW/JSH/JSGS)	W14 (JSGE/JGES/ JSH) Biomarkers and their	Invited Lecture (JSH) New therapeutic concepts for management of cholestatic liver diseases Lecturer: Michael Trauner	
10:00	gastric cancer uninfected and after eradicated <i>H. pylori</i> infection Chair: Mitsuru Kaise	W11 (JSH/JSGE) Treatment of hepatitis B infection in the current	cancer surgery in elderly patients Chair: Shoji Natsugoe Hideki Ohdan	gastrointestinal disorders - Advances in research and application to therapy -	The role of endoscopy for various complications after acute pancreatitis	Liver transplantation and regeneration in Japan: Current status and future perspectives	applications in digestive disease Chair: Yoshikazu Kinoshita Tetsuo Takehara	S4 (JSH/JSGE) Clinical deployment of bile acids research; from	
11:00	Takashi Kawai	and future directions Chair: Masayuki Kurosaki Tatsuo Kanda		Chair: Toshifumi Ohkusa Atsushi Nakajima	Chair: Terumi Kamisawa Atsushi Irisawa	Chair: Isao Sakaida Ken Shirabe	10000 1000100	autoimmune liver diseases and viral hepatitis to metabolic syndrome Chair: Tatehiro Kagawa Tadashi Ikegami Kiyoaki Ito Michael Trauner	
20								monaci riadioi	
30				Congress' Presidents Award (JSGE) Lecture by Congress President (JSGE) Why do we have epigastric pain? -Advancement of research for symptom generation- Lecture: Hiotol Miwa Chair: Sumiy Matanabe	Invited Lecture (JGES) New methods for screening, diagnosis, and treatment of esophageal adenocarcinoma Lecturer: Kenneth K. Wang Chair: Hisao Tajiri	Special Lecture (JSH) Generation of functional human liver from iPS cells Lecturer: Hideki Taniguchi Chair: Satoshi Mochida	Special Lecture (JSGE) Exosome-based liquid biopsy and therapeutics Lecture: Takahiri Ochiya Chair: Kazuhiko Koike		
12:00				Cian. Sumo waanabe	Gildii. Fiisau Tajiii	Citali. Satusiii WuCilida	Chair: Kazuniko Koike		
30			L						
13:00	Luncheon Seminar 46 Janssen Pharmaceutical K.K / Mitsubishi Tanabe Pharma Corporation The expectation for the role of IL-12/23 pathway in Crohn's Disease	Luncheon Seminar 47 AbbVie GK Hepatitis C treatment approaching the day to cure all patients and future landscape of hepatic disease research - Including the retreatment result	Luncheon Seminar 48 Mylan EPD G.K. Update on Treatment Options for Chronic Constipation		Luncheon Seminar 49 Covidien Japan Inc. Expectation for capsule endoscopy in IBD cases	Luncheon Seminar 50 MSD K.K. Current Treatment for Hepatitis C & Hepatocellular Carcinoma	DAIICHI SANKYO CO.,LTD / AstraZeneca K.K. Thinking about the management of drug-induced ulcers beyond the framework of	Luncheon Seminar 52 Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. On the frontiers of of liver disease and sarcopenia! & OTSUKA Award 2019	
40		of MAVIRET for DAA failure -					specialists		
14:00 10	Congress' Presidents Award (JGES) Lecture by Congress President (JGES)	IS-S3 (JSGS/JSGE/ JSH/JSGCS)	PD8 (JSGS/JSGE/ JGES)	Invited Lecture (JSGE) Lessons from global health Lecturer: Tadataka Yamada	PD9 (JSGS/JSGE/ JGES)	Integrated Program 4 (PD)	Invited Lecture (JSGE) The microbiome: Disease, diet and drugs	W15 (JGES/JSGE) (JGES Core Session)	
30 40	Possibility of basic research using gastrointestinal endoscopy Lecturer: Shinsaku Fukuda Chair: Tooru Shimosegawa W10 (JGES/JSGE/	Application of biomarker and genetic tests for diagnosis and treatment of gastrointestinal	Updates on techniques for preoperative biliary drainage Chair: Itaru Endo	Chair: Nobuhiro Sato S3 (JSGE/JGES/ JSH/JSGS/JSGCS)	Therapeutic strategy for early stage ampullary adenocarcinoma «Online poll»	(JDDW/JSH/JSGE/ JGES/JSGS/JSGCS) Food and digestive	Lecturer: Nimish Vakil Chair: Masahiro Asaka PD10 (JSGE/JGES) Treatment measures	Potential roles of endoscopic examination in the management of non-acid-related	
15:00	JSGS) (JGES Core Session) (Challenges and new evolutions of the endoscopic practice in Crohn's disease	cancers Chair: Hiroki Yamaue Naoya Kato	Akio Katanuma	Features and treatments of elderly gastroenterological diseases Chair: Yutaka Sasaki Kazunari Murakami	Chair: Kenichi Hakamada Hiroki Kawashima	diseases Chair: Yuji Naito Makoto Nakamuta	against bleeding after endoscopic treatment for gastrointestinal and pancreatobiliary diseases Chair: Kunio Kasugai Jiro Watari	esophageal diseases Chair: Kazuhide Higuchi Katsunori lijima	
16:00	Chair: Yusuke Saito Takayuki Matsumoto								
30		Special Lecture (JSGS) Cancer precision medicine; Where we are and where we should go? Lecture: Yusuke Nakamura Chair: Masaki Mori							
17:00 10	Japan Gastroenterological Endoscopy Society Awards Ceremony								
30	Incorporated		Satellite Symposium 81	Satellite Symposium 82					
18:00	Association Council and Academic Council (JGES)	FUJIFILM Medical Co., Ltd. Potential Abilities of Endoscopic Diagnosis with Artificial Intelligence	Bristol-Myers Squibb K.K. After care management for hepatitis treatment	OLYMPUS CORPORATION Current and Future perspective of IEE ~What to use in this case ?~	Setting up JDDW Banquet Room	SYSMEX CORPORATION Evaluation of Liver Fibrosis and Risk of Liver Carcinogenesis in Liver Disease	MOCHIDA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. The forefront of IBD treatment	Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited Strategies to rescue your clinical research	
30 45	17:30-18:45								
19:00					Social Gathering (after Satellite Symposium 82) OLYMPUS				
30					CORPORATION				
20:00						copy Society (JSH			

Notice Please do not take photos or record videos at the presentation venue and the digital poster session venue.

English Session
Online poll (Japanese, only)

		ter session ve	I		Kaha lutamatianal	Onli Kobe International Exhibition	ne poll (Japanese, only Kobe International Exhibition	-
Portopia Hotel			Kobe International Conference Center		Kobe International Conference Center	Hall No.1 Building	Hall No.3 Building	
Kairaku 3	Waraku	Topaz	Main Hall	International Conference Room	501	Digital Poster Session & Commercial Exhibition	Digital Poster Session & Commercial Exhibition	
Room 9	Room 10	Room 11	Room 12	Room 13	Room 14	Room 15	Room 16	
Breakfast Seminar 18 ROHTO PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Basic study and clinical trial of mesenchymal stem cell therapy for liver cirrhosis	Breakfast Seminar 19 EA Pharma Co., Ltd. / Kissei Pharmacutical Co., Ltd. Tips for the treatment of ulcerative colitis useful for medical treatment from tomorrow	Breakfast Seminar 20 WELCOME TO MIYARISAN PHARIMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Role of Microbiota in Gastroenterology	Breakfast Seminar 21 Biofermin Pharmaceufical Co. Ltd Leally Gut and Gut Microbiota in Gastrointestinal Diseases: Importance of Intestinal Barrier Function	Breakfast Seminar 22 Covidien Japan Inc. Microwave Ablation Up to date -The changes by widespread of MWA-				3
Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	Invited Lecture (JSGE) Functional dyspepsis Gastric Lecturer, Jan Tack Chair: Choitsu Sakamoto IS-S4 (JSGE/JGES) Dyspepsia - Recent progress in its understanding and management Chair: Akihito Nagahara Tadayuki Oshima	Invited Lecture (JSGS) IS-S6 (JSGS/ JSGE/JGES) Treatment strategy for advanced rectal cancer JSGS · SSAT Joint Symposium Chair: Masato Kusunoki Nam Kyu Kim	Challenging issue and shifting treatment strategy in the surgical treatment of locally advanced rectal cancer Lecturer. Nam Kyu Kim Chair: Kenichi Sugihara	Live Theater (JGES)	Digital Poster Session (JSGE) 9:30	Digital International Poster Session (JSGS) 9:30-11:30	10
Luncheon Seminar 53 CHUGAI PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Aiming for the BEST treatment for colorectal cancer	Luncheon Seminar 54 Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited Helping patients and providers make appropriate treatment choices for IBD	Luncheon Seminar 55 ZERIA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. / Astellas Pharma Inc. New Developments in the Pathophysiology and Management of FD	Luncheon Seminar 56 HOYA CORPORATION Manage difficult ESD cases with Mucosectom - to perform ESD more fast & safely -	Representative Conference (JSGCS) 12:30-13:30		Commercia Exhibition	I CommercialExhibition	13
Live Broadcast Room	Live Broadcast Room	Invited Lecture (JSGS) Bariatric surgery: My journey in past 40 years Lecturer: Wei-Jei Lee Chair: Seigo Kitano IS-S5 (JSGS/JSGE) Bariatric surgery - Present and future perspectives Chair: Hiroyuki Konno Yasuyuki Seto	Invited Lecture (JSH) Research priorities for hepatitis elimination Lecture: Stefan Wildor Cheir: Junko Tanaka W16 (JSH/JSGE/ JSGCS) Epidemiology and natural course of hepatitis: Present task and future prospect Chair: Tatsuya Kanto Yoichi Hiasa	JDDW 2019 Program for Women in Gastroenterological Field (JDDW) Career development of women in gastroenterology Chair: Etsuko Hashimoto Sachiyo Nomura		Digital Digital Poster Poster Poster Session Session (JSES) (JSH)	Digital International Poster Session (JSGS) 14:00-16:30	15
Satellite Symposium 86 TSUMURA & CO. Future perspectives of pancreatic surgery	Satellite Symposium 87 Otsuka Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Treatment strategy for liver cirrhosis patients with ascites Up to date	Satellite Symposium 88 Johnson & Johnson K.K Laparoscopic Gastrectomy -Tips, Pitfalls, and Troubleshooting in Nodal Dissection and Reconstruction~	Satellite Symposium 89 AstraZeneca K.K. Current trends of systemic therapy in hepatocellular carcinoma (HCC)	Satellite Symposium 90 ASKA Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. Global standard treatment strategies for liver cirrhosis rousing on the new evidences about hepatic encephalopathy				18
ISGS): Iananese	Society of Gastroo	nterological Surgei	v (ISGCS): lanan	ese Society of Gas	trointectinal Cana	or Screening (IDI	JW). IDDW	20